DulvTime Elyctions (1997)	2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow-1 5) FT: Follow-1 For claiming. 6) TR: Ra-impa 7) N1: Idae DA 3) NTUC Additi OD.* *N5: Courtes *N6: Rapair C *N7: Fost Ra *N8: DV / Ce	Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey) atainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) atainst INC Only (Resurvey) atainst INC Only (Resurvey) atainst INC Only (Resurvey) atainst Incommentation after Inspection alloct Excess Coordination P (Non INC) against INC	7545 1120 530
Date/Time Evellans : MA19 Reinfanths Particular : Is a service/Owner: onlact No: annaged Portion: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR (Acalder 2) DA 1 Damage 3) TP 1 Towing 4) FT : Follow-1 5) FT : Follow-1 For plaining 6) TR : Re-impe 7) N1 : Idao DA 3) NTUC Additi OD* *N5: Courtes *N6: Repeir C *N7: Fost Re 'N8: DV / Ce 'N8: DV / Ce	The Company of the Co	30-00 00 545 1120 530 575 1160 555 510 575
Date/Time Evellans : MA19 Reinfanths Particular : Is a service/Owner: onlact No: annaged Portion: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR † Acalder 2) DA † Damage 3) TF † Towing 4) FT † Follow-1 5) FT † Follow-1 For plaining 6) TR † Re-impe 7) N1 † Idao DA 3) NTUC Additi OD* *N5; Courtes *N6; Repair C	Through Survey	30-00 00 545 120 530 575 160
Date/Time Evellans MA19 Januara Salasticulars 12 river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:	1) AR † Acalder 2) DA † Damage 3) TF † Towing 4) FT † Follow-1 5) FT † Follow-1 For plaining 6) TR † Re-impe 7) N1 † Idao DA 3) NTUC Additi	Through Survey (Resurvey) atainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) stion + SMRT Survey coal Services:	30-00 00 545 1120 530 575
Dute/Times etvellans	1) AR; Acalder 2) DA; Damage 3) Ti ² : Towing 4) FT; Follow-1 5) FT; Follow-1 For claiming 6) TR; Re-impe 7) N1; Idae DA	Through Survey (Resurvey) atainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003) etion + SMRT Survey 3	30-00 00 545 120 530
Parez Cimes et Wellons	1) AR † Acalder 2) DA † Damage 3) Ti ² † Towing 4) FT † Follow- 5) FT † Follow- For claiming	Chrough Survey (Resurvey) atalast INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003)	30-00 00 545 120 530
Party Cimes Proceedings 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	1) AR † Acalder 2) DA † Damage 3) Ti' † Towing 4) FT † Follow- 5) FT † Follow-	tReporting (\$300); INC (\$8. Fee \$400 \$1000	30-00 00 545 120 530
Patry come develons and the second se	1) AR t Academ 2) DA t Damage 3) TP t Towing	tReporting (530); Assessment (5100); INC (38)	30-00 Snail Bill
Daty come develous as a second	ASSESSED 1) AR ! Acalden	t Reporting (530);	30.00
Daty fung. (Wetton): 12. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17			AR STRAIGHT MANDE
Duli/fume decelions de maria de la companya de la c			State of the same
THE PART OF THE PA			Suppostation of the suppost of the s
THE PART OF THE PA			TENTOS: N
THE PART OF THE PA			Magazia de la composición del composición de la
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH			Section 1
THE PART OF THE PA	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		Design and the second
Infurje:			
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000	0] () [
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)=		•
	rtesy Car ()		H. W. L. D. Brands, and S. C. Control of the Contro
usmineis: #2018@10000112670916616182.		Die Chineson A	with Done by
Drive-in ()/ Towed-in (); Invoice: Y	TES()/NO();	Towing Co: (· 1'	.)
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer (URGENTLY. ·	, , , , ,	•
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's Information			
Gondidi Kelija legel K. F. Jan 17 20 18 18 18		用规则编数 25元	Ser Since
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000			••
	rranty: YES ()/NO ()	
	te-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-		00%]
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
Policy No: () Period	d: (Cover Type: ()
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
	IIIX INC		
Profured Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (A TANA CANADA	THE OWNER OF THE PERSON OF THE	AX:
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand		
	Assessment/Survey Report		
(11) Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded		
2110 119 20:300	I-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2	hrs TP (hrs)	
SKG 1240A	i-Motor Claim Form		
T V COLETO	E-mail (within thrs, AIC 2hrs)		
() = 1	SAS c-Illing		
Refile MAI TMZ 190 17439/64		1 Dute to Line accubing	The second secon
MAI TH Z 19 0 17434164	Jeb description	Date &Time Completed	Done by

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

Belling by the below the way to be the	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	03/10/2019 14:41
Date Of Accident	02/10/2019 20:30
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC OF BT TIMAH RD & SERANGOON RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
AND STREET, ST	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKG1240A
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SARAWANAN S/O VEERASAMY
NRIC No	S8132127B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98808506
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-98808506
Vehicle Particulars	Manager and the first of the second s
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	VIOS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MS009336
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SARAWANAN S/O VEERASAMY
NRIC No	S8132127B
Date Of Birth	20/10/1981
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	12/07/2014
Driving Experience	5 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98808506

OFFICE-98808506

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 421 FAJAR RD #10-485

Postcode 670421

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions RAINING Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 , POSTCODE: 408865 , COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

2

NO

NO

1

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191003/7010

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SH111X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category BUS

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name SARAWANAN S/O VEERASAMY

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY Injured person in which vehicle? SKG1240A

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address Postcode

YES

NO

SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE NO .: SKG 1240 A

INSURER

Tokio Manne

DATE & TIME:

02/10/2019 2030 hrs

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the daims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consentunder the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my daims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Parsonnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No :

	4.0	F 20 T 1
Itis		
11' 1-1-1-	T .D D	
	June of Bukit	limah Rol TVIII is a
	a serangoon	Rot Vehicle A: SKG1
A	K-141 - 17	Vehicle B:SH 11
L X P	9 / 1 11 11 1	THE P.SH "
Tro N		
?		Utility and the second
7++++++		
ESCRÍBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Refer to police	e veport NO. T/20191003	1700
		- X - X - X
		•
it.		
	to the state of th	
** ** ***		4.5
+		
1	*	1.6
	F	9
Line Steers and a that up	ur lasuras mau haus 14daus Timo Essu	me for you to submit an Own Damage Claim
	ur insurer may have 14days 11me Frai nprehensive policy. Please check with	me for you to submit an Own Damage Claim
CLARATION	iprenansiva policy. Please check with	you policy for more interest
	culars are true in every respect.	1 /
A CONTRACTOR SALES DE C	1	k.A
	v.1.	dut
A.W	V.VI	
icyholder's Signature	Oriver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
te & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder) Data & Time:	Name: NRIC/SIN No :

Date of Accident	: 02/10/2019 Accident Time: 2030 (24-HR-FORMAT)			
Accident Place	: June of Bukit Timah Rd & Serangoon Rd			
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SKG 1240 A Vehicle Make/Model: Toyota Vios			
Insurance Company	: Tokio Marine Policy No. MS009 336			
Name of Registered Owner	: Company/Individual Sarawanan S/O Veerasamy			
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No:Owner's NRIC No: <u>\$8132127B</u>			
	: Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No: 980 8506			
DRIVER'S Name	: Saravanan 8/0 VerasamyDRIVER'S NRIC No: S8132177B			
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 20/10/1981 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 02/01/2014			
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:			
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 421 Fajar Road #10-485 S(670421)			
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 4880 8506 2)			
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR VOUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)			
Email Address	:			
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET AFTER RAIN & WET			
Reporting Type	Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance			
Number of Passengers (including D Was the accident reported to the po Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle was	lice? YES \ NO			
Othe	r Party Driver's Particulars (if any)			
Vehicle Reg No: SH III X				
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:			
Name DRIVER:	Name DRIVER:			
IC No. DRIVER:	IC No. DRIVER:			
DRIVER'S Contact & add:	DRIVER'S Contact & add:			





Report No. T/20191003/7010

1 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Tir 03/10/20	Date/Time Report Made: 03/10/2019 12:35		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	
Name of SARAW	f Informant: ANAN S/O	VEERASAMY	Address: APT BLK 421 FAJAR ROAD	#10-485 SINGAPORE 670421	
ID Type NRIC N	/ ID No.: O / S81321	27B	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98808506	
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: saralash2006@gmail.com		
Sex: Male	Age: 37	Date of Birth: 20/10/1981	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Indian			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: SELF EMPLOYED			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Dri Dri	ink ive:	Date/Time of Accident:	0965	Type of Location: X-Junction
Location: SERANGOOM	N ROAD	I No		02/10/2019 20:3		
Weather: Drizzling		Road Surf Wet	ace:		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Cor Pedestrian	ntrol: Cross	ing		fic Volume: derate
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head	To Rear			Any amb No	one conveyed by oulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SH111X	Bus/Coach/Mi nibus					0
SKG1240A	Car	ТОУОТА	VIOS 1.5E AUTO	Silver		0

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
SKG1240A	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.	MS009336	31/07/2019	30/07/2020		





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20191003/7010

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved	Self-Berg Mil	Her Miner	(GE) 0	(Cyllinia)	SPECIAL SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBE
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestriar	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Ped	destriar	Cross	sing: NA
Driver		SCHOOL STATE	AND THE PARTY OF	State of the		101 A 10 King \$ 100 KG
Name	SARAWANAN S/O VEERASAMY			ID No		S8132127B
Related Vehicle	SKG1240A (Car)			Conta	ct No.	98808506
Hospital/Clinic	FRONTIER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES			Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	03/10/2019	Date Disc	harge	03/10	0/2019	
No. of Days gran	lo. of Days granted Medical Leave 03		Degree of Injury Slight			

Brief Details.

On the stated time and date, I was driving along Bukit Timah Road turning to Serangoon Road on lane 4 bearing car plate number SKG1240A. As I was about to turn left, i noticed there was people at the pedestrian crossing so I came to a stop. Suddenly a bus bearing car plate number SH111X collided onto the rear portion of my vehicle causing damages. I went to consult a doctor at Frontier Medical Associates and was given 3 days MC.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20191003/7010

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan				
Informant is	not able	to provid	e sketch	plan

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 03/10/2019 12:35
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / YEO GEAK ENG CECILIA Contact No.: 65476404	Classification Of Case:
authentication Stamp	

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No.: 192300014M) (GST Reg No.: M2-0000023-4) 20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

T: (65) 6221 6111 F: (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 E: tmls@tokiomarine.com.sg W: www.tokiomarine.com

Tokio Marine Group



Certificate of Insurance

FORM MX1

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: MS009336 (Private Car)

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis No.: MR053HY9305337991

2. Name of Policyholder

SARAWANAN S/O VEERASAMY

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

31/07/2019 (17:05:54)

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

30/07/2020

SKG1240A

5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been, so permitted and is not disquelified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle, and provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic, Act has _not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss on damage.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace- making, reliability trial, speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1887 (Mataysia), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles. (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio. Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that leffect. Faiture to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation Act (Chapter 189).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Account No: 2799DDA

Insurance Plan:

Third Party Only

Financial Interest:

NIL

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

Authorised Signature